
PROJECT  OWNER:  CITY  OF  WILSON

PROJECT  DESCRIPTION:  STANTONSBURG  ROAD  PUMP  ST  ATON  UPGRADE

BID OPENING  DATE:  MARCH  25, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER:  GREEN  ENGINEERING,  P.L.L.C

SINGLE  PRIME  CONTRACT  FOR  THE

CITY  OF  WILSON  - STAJNTONSBURG  ROAD  PUMP  STATION  UPGRADE

Description

Sanford

Contractors

TOTAL

BID

T.A.  Lovine

Comnany

TOTAL

BID

Lauehlin-

Sutton

TOTAL

BID

Turner

Construction

TOTAI,

BID

Dellinger.  Inc.

TOTAL

BID

Peters  and

White  Const.

TOTAI,

BID

TOTAL  LUMP  SUM  BASE  BID  PRICE  for all work  including  furnishing  and  1817  000.00  $1 897 500.00  $1 909 500.00  $1 913 891.00  $1 951 200.00  $2 270 000.00

installing  all equipment,  materials  and piping  required  for the consti'uction  of  the

Stantonsburg  Road Pump Station  Upgrade  complete  as indicated  by the Contract

Documents  (in  words  and figures):

TOTAL  BID  $1,817,000.00  $1,897,500.00  $1,909,500.00  $1,913,891.00  $1,951,200.00  $2,270,000.00

DEDUCTIVE  ALTERNATE  NO.  I

Bidder  shall provide  a deductive  price  to the total bid amount  for flanged  20"xl4"

eccentric  suction  reducers  and 12"xl6"  discharge  reducers  (I -  FLxFL;  I -  MJxMJ)

for Pumps  #1 & #4 in lieu  of  replacing  the existing  pump  suction  and discharge  wall

pipes called  for  on the Construction  Plans. The deductive  amount  shall  be shown  as a

positive  number  (in  words  and figures):

ADDITIVE  AI.,TERNATE  N0.  1

Bidder  shall provide  an additive  price  to the total bid amount  to replace  the existing

suction  and discharge  wall  pipes for  Pumps  #2 & #3 similar  to as detailed  for  Pumps

#l & #4. The additive  amount  shall  be shown  as a positive  number  (in words and

figuresi:

0.00

10,700.00

13,000.00

15,500.00

33,100.00

46,700.00

34,625.00

48,120.00

28,000.00

31,000.00

17,850.00

17,000.00

I, E. LEO  GREEN,  III,  P.E.,  HEREBY  CERTIFY  THAT  THIS  BID  TAB{JLATION  IS A TRUE  AND  CORRECT  REPRESENTATION  OF THE  BIDS  RECEIVED  FOR  THIS  PROJECT

ACCORDING  TO THE  BEST  OF MY  KNOWLEDGE  AND  BELIEF.
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NC  Firm  License  No.  P-0115
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