PROJECT OWNER:

CITY OF WILSON

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: STANTONSBURG ROAD PUMP STATON UPGRADE

BID OPENING DATE:

MARCH 25, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER:

GREEN ENGINEERING, P.L.L.C

SINGLE PRIME CONTRACT FOR THE

CITY OF WILSON - STANTONSBURG ROAD PUMP STATION UPGRADE

<u>Description</u>	Sanford Contractors TOTAL BID	T.A. Loving Company TOTAL BID	<u>Laughlin-</u> <u>Sutton</u> TOTAL <u>BID</u>	Turner Construction TOTAL BID	Dellinger, Inc. TOTAL BID	Peters and White Const. TOTAL BID
TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID PRICE for all work including furnishing and installing all equipment, materials and piping required for the construction of the Stantonsburg Road Pump Station Upgrade complete as indicated by the Contract Documents (in words and figures):	\$1,817,000.00	\$1,897,500.00	\$1,909,500.00	\$1,913,891.00	\$1,951,200.00	\$2,270,000.00
TOTAL BID	\$1,817,000.00	\$1,897,500.00	\$1,909,500.00	\$1,913,891.00	\$1,951,200.00	\$2,270,000.00
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 Bidder shall provide a deductive price to the total bid amount for flanged 20"x14" eccentric suction reducers and 12"x16" discharge reducers (1 – FLxFL; 1 – MJxMJ) for Pumps #1 & #4 in lieu of replacing the existing pump suction and discharge wall pipes called for on the Construction Plans. The deductive amount shall be shown as a positive number (in words and figures):	0.00	13,000.00	33,100.00	34,625.00	28,000.00	17,850.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 Bidder shall provide an additive price to the total bid amount to replace the existing suction and discharge wall pipes for Pumps #2 & #3 similar to as detailed for Pumps #1 & #4. The additive amount shall be shown as a positive number (in words and figures):	10,700.00	15,500.00	46,700.00	48,120.00	31,000.00	17,000.00

I, E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

March 25, 202